

Snohomish County Council Public Hearings Agenda

Stephanie Wright, Council Chair Megan Dunn, Council Vice-Chair Councilmembers: Sam Low, Nate Nehring, Jared Mead

Webinar Link: https://zoom.us/j/94846850772

RESPONSE TO COVID-19 STATE OF EMERGENCY

Snohomish County Council meetings are being held remotely via Zoom and the public is encouraged to participate. You may provide written comment at Contact.Council@snoco.org or mail to 3000 Rockefeller Ave M/S 609, Everett, WA 98201. Governor Inslee 's Emergency Proclamations can be accessed at the County Council's Home page - https://www.snohomishcountywa.gov/172/County-Council

ZOOM WEBINAR REMOTE PARTICIPATION INFORMATION

Join online: Click Zoom Webinar link - https://zoom.us/j/94846850772 Join by phone: Dial (253) 215-8782 or (301) 715-8592 (Enter Meeting ID: 948 4685 0772) Webinar Instructions - https://www.snohomishcountywa.gov/DocumentCenter/View/74490/Zoom-Webinar-Info-Agenda

Call to Order

Roll Call

Action Items

1. Ordinance 21-017, Snohomish County Flood Damage Reduction Grant Program; awarding the Snohomish County Flood Damage Reduction Grant Program funds; and authorizing the Executive to execute Interlocal Agreements with grant recipients regarding the expenditure of grant funds

Attachments: <u>Hearing Packet</u>

2. Ordinance 21-021, accepting Statutory Warranty Deed and <u>2021-0116</u> establishing 188th Place NW as a new County Road

Attachments: Hearing Packet

3. Ordinance 21-018, relating to Growth Management; revising <u>2021-0033</u> accessory apartment regulations; amending sections in chapters 30.22, 30.23, 30.24, 30.25, 30.26, 30.28, 30.31A, 30.35A, 30.41G, 30.66C and subtitle 30.9 of the Snohomish County Code

Attachments:Hearing PacketProposed Amendment Sheet 1Proposed Amendment Sheet 2Proposed Amendment Sheet 3

Proposed Amendment Sheet 3A

Adjourn